
BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

	In the Matter of the of the Commission’s Review of the Rules Concerning Long-Term Forecast Reports Contained in Chapters 4901:5-1; 4901:5-3; 4901:5-5 and 4901:5-7, Ohio Administrative Code.
	)

)

)

)

)
	Case No. 10-2912-GE-ORD


NOTICE OF THE WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL
The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel hereby notifies the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio and all parties of record of the withdrawal of Richard C. Reese from these cases.  Joseph P. Serio will remain Counsel of Record.

Respectfully submitted,

JANINE L. MIGDEN-OSTRANDER

CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

/s/ Joseph P. Serio





Joseph P. Serio, Counsel of Record

Christopher J. Allwein

Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485

Telephone:  (614) 466-8574

serio@occ.state.oh.us
allwein@occ.state.oh.us
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of the Withdrawal of Counsel by the Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel has been served upon the below-stated parties, via electronic service on this 5th day of May, 2011.







/s/ Joseph P. Serio










Joseph P. Serio






Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST

	William L. Wright

Assistant Attorney General

Chief, Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

william.wright@puc.state.oh.us
Stephen B. Seiple

Brooke E. Leslie

200 Civic Center Drive, P.O. Box 117

Columbus, Ohio 43216-0117

sseiple@nisource.com
bleslie@nisource.com

	James W. Burk

Harvey Wagner

First Energy Service Company

76 South Main Street

Akron, Ohio 44308

burkj@firstenergycorp.com
hwagner@firstenergycorp.com
Elizabeth H. Watts

Rocco O. D’Ascenzo

Duke Energy Ohio

139 East Fourth Street

P.O. Box 960

Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960

elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com
rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com


	Henry W. Eckhart

Natural Resources Defense Council

50 West Broad Street, Suite 2117

Columbus, Ohio 43215

henryeckhart@aol.com
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